FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-19-2003







RECURDA 102478146

	KECONDA	DATENTO ON				
TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONL		) or conv(iee)		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type						
New New	6-12-03	Assignment	Security Agreement	84.6		
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non- Recordation)	License	Change of Name			
Correction of Reel #	Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie			
Corrective Do	Frame #	l ———	<del>г1</del>	es) cret Fi <del>le</del>		
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	C	Cary L. Foster		06 05 2003		
Name (line 2)		Page 1994 And Alberta Alberta				
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	The state of the s	M	ark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached		
Name (line 1)	ELECTRONIC THI	EATRE CONTRO	LS, INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	3030 Laura Lane of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Middleton City	Wisconsii	n 53562			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name		Emorite	with matrix deciving Farty only.			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (tine 3)						
Address (line 4)						
11 i Atab dia	) 195 1 19 <b>6</b> 13	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	9 ( )			
TeA in the	er ydd (1200)					
Public burden reporting for the	is collection of information is estimated to aver	rage approximately 30 minutes per	Cover Sheet to be recorded including time	o for reviewing the de		
gathering the data needed to	complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re on Collection Budget Package 0851-0027. Patent and Trademark	carding this burden estimate to the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief I	nformation Officer Machineton		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 312	987 2914			
Name Philip M. Kolehmainer	n				
Address (line 1) GREER, BURNS, & CR	AIN, Ltd.				
Address (line 2) 300 South Wacker Drive	e, Suite 2500				
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60606					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance document s.	# 2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	Mark if addition	onal numbers attached			
Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th Patent Nu				
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT[			
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	per PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: En	closed Deposit Account	The state of the s			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 5	0-1967			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	s X No			
Statement and Signature		1000			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Philip M. Kolehmainen	Rubon Kelini	EDUCEZ			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Cary L. Foster, residing at 18699 Morongo Street, Fountain Valley, 92708, in the State of California, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ELECTRONIC THEATRE CONTROLS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having an office at 3030 Laura Lane, Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for GEL SCROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR A LUMINAIRE (Case 0515.66751), executed by me of even date herewith, and in and to said application and all the right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this assignment.



- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this
Cary II. Foster
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) SS:
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 5 day of , 2003, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Cary L. Foster, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public

BARBARA L. ABELAR
Comm. # 1340439
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 19, 2006

**RECORDED: 06/12/2003** 

My Commission Expires: 61 19106

-2-